TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spyglass Entertainment Group, L.P.		I10/01/2003 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cypress Entertainment Group, L.P.	
Street Address:	10900 Wilshire Boulevard	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90024	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75901775	SPYGLASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)451-4220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dsegal@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Segal

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Jamboree Center Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 89554-00004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Kann

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cypresscon#page1.tif source=Cypresscon#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0340

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPYGLASS ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPYGLASS ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, LP" TO "CYPRESS ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 8:15 O'CLOCK P.M.



AUTHENTICATION: 2666926

2958599 8100

030633814 I-661 P.02/03 F-553

+3104432815

111111111

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:15 PM 10/01/2003
FILED 08:15 PM 10/01/2003
SRV 030633814 - 2958599 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SPYGLASS ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, L.P.

Spyglass Entertainment Group, L.P. (the "Company"), a limited partnership organized under the Uniform Parmership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the permership is Spyglass Entertainment Group, L.P.
- The original Certificate of Limited Partnership was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware op October 22, 1998.
- 3. The text of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended as follows:

Section FIRST is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Limited Parmership shall be Cypress Entertainment Group, L.P."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership in the name and on behalf of the Company on September 30, 2003, and the statements contained herein are affirmed as True.

> ASTRA ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, LLC. Its: General Parmer